
1 of 2 

 

 
 

State of Alaska 
Department of Environmental Conservation 

Village Safe Water Program 
555 Cordova Street 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
April.akers@alaska.gov 

 
August 16, 2022 
 
To: Vendor List 
 
Re: Amendment 6 
 ITB 22-VSW-UNK-044 
 Unalakleet Water Source Project 
 ITB Due Date: August 18, 2022 @ 2:00 PM AST 
 
The following are vendor questions and the department’s response: 
 

1. Vendor: I will say slightly disappointed with the scope change regarding paving. We have done quite 
a bit of homework and have a solid paving plan (not to mention the quantity of paving mentioned in 
the question was significantly off). I would doubt you would reconsider at this late a date, but we do 
think leaving the trench/partial road unpaved is not a great solution. I would caution VSW that it 
appears some bidders will not have strong abilities to solve this paving scope even if pursued as a 
change order post award. 
 
Department: The department is amending the responses to Amendment 5, questions #3 and #4 to 
the following: 
 
Additive Alternate #1 shall include all surface paving requirements specified in the Invitation to Bid. 
Bidders shall use the attached revised bid schedule for submitting a bid. If the department does not 
award Additive Alternate #1, then the department may choose to bid this work separately or utilize 
force account labor for this work. 
 
 

mailto:April.akers@alaska.gov


2 of 2 

April Akers 
 
 
Procurement Specialist 



Bid Schedule         1 of 1        00312 

 STATE OF ALASKA 
DEPARTMENT OF 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 
Amendment 6 

BID SCHEDULE 
  

 

Project Name: Unalakleet Water Source Project ITB Dated: 7/14/2022 
Project Location: Unalakleet, Alaska 
DEC Project No.: 22-VSW-UNK-044 

 

 
Before preparing this bid schedule, read carefully Information to Bidders. Bidders must use this form to submit their bid cost. 
In order to be considered responsive Bidders must bid on all items in the bid schedule. Bidders shall not modify this form. Do 
not enter additional information on this form. 

 
Bid Item Description Quantity Unit Extended Cost 

A Basic Bid: All work required as described in the bid 
documents. 1 Lump Sum $ 

B 

Additive Alternate: All paving as described in the 
Technical Specifications, Division 32 Exterior 
Improvements, Section 32 12 16 Asphalt Concrete 
Pavement 

1 Lump Sum $ 

C Subtotal Unadjusted Bid Amount: (A+B=C) $ 

D MBE/WBE Preference (5% of C), or blank ($0) if not applicable. $ 

E Total Adjusted Bid Amount for evaluation purposes only (C - D = E) $ 

 

Company Name: _ 


	ITB 22-VSW-UNK-044 Amendment 6 v2
	00312 Bid Schedule v2

